conditions of EoI may apply in the prescribed format. 

Interested Agencies/Firms may submit their Technical proposals along with a non- 

refundable processing fee of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) in 

addition to a refundable deposit of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 

only). No proposals shall be accepted without the processing fee. The proof of such 

payment shall be uploaded along with the Bid documents. 

i) The processing fee can be paid in the form of RTGS/NEFT 

ii) The details of Account for payment through RTGS/NEFT is given below :